
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3720
ANSWERED ON:04.09.2012
IRREGULARITIES IN DD FILM SECTION
Singh Shri Pashupati Nath

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has noticed any irregularity in the functioning of Doordarshan, particularly the film section;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard and the outcome thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (SHRI C.M. JATUA)

(a) & (b): Prasar Bharati has informed that some complaints, alleging undue favour given to certain producers by Doordarshan in selecting their films for telecast on DD channels, have been received.

(c) The matter is under investigation.
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